GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 788
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019

RAIL CONNECTIVITY TO DUDHWA NATIONAL PARK

1788. SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the railway projects that have been almost
completed/likely to be completed soon in the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to make operational the
railway project connecting Dudhwa National Park and to
promote tourism; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): During 2018-19, Indian Railways have completed the New Line,

Gauge Conversion and Doubling Projects of 3596 km length and as
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-121:-
on 01-04-2019, 491 Railway Projects including 189 New Line, 55
Gauge Conversion and 247 Doubling Projects are in different stages

of planning/sanction/execution.

(b) & (c): Yes, Sir. It is proposed to make operational Mailani to
Nanpara section connecting Dudhwa National Park to promote eco-
tourism. Consultation with Government of Uttar Pradesh has been

taken up.
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